



2026:DHC:3854

\$~7

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5842/2024**

**VIKAS GARG** .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Hariom, Advocate.

versus

**STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.** .....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shubhi Gupta, APP for the State.  
Inspector Ramkesh, P.S.: EoW.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI**

% **ORDER**  
**25.10.2024**

No time left.

Re-notify on 17<sup>th</sup> January 2025.

**ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J**

**OCTOBER 25, 2024/ak**