



2026:DHC:3854

\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5842/2024**

VIKAS GARG

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Hari Om and Mr. Dheeraj
Panchal, Advocates.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Digam Singh Dagar, APP for the
State.
Inspector Ramkesh, P.S.: EoW.
Mr. Rakesh Patiyal, Advocate for R-2
with R-2 via video-conferencing.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% **04.03.2025**

Learned counsel has entered appearance on behalf of respondent No.2
and seeks further time to file reply.

Let reply be filed within 04 weeks; rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed
within 03 weeks thereafter; with copies to the opposing counsel.

Re-notify on 14th May 2025.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

MARCH 4, 2025/ak