



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5842/2024**

VIKAS GARG

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Hari Om and Mr. Dheeraj
Panchal, Advs.**

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: **Ms. Meenakshi Dahiya, APP
for State.
Mr. Rakesh Patiyal, Adv. for R-
2.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

%

14.05.2025

List along with BAIL APPLN. 3136/2024 on 24.07.2025.

SHALINDER KAUR, J

MAY 14, 2025/SU/SG

Click here to check corrigendum, if any

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 23/05/2025 at 12:57:50