



\$~3 & 4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ BAIL APPLN. 3136/2024

AMIT ARORA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anant Malik, Ms. Snigdha Singhi, Ms. Isha Tripathi and Ms. Pooja Bisht, Advs.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Raghuinder Verma, APP for the State with Insp. Ramkesh, PS EOW.

Mr. Hari Om, Ms. Preeti and Ms. Samanta Ansu Divi, Advs. for the complainant.

+ CRL.M.C. 5842/2024

VIKAS GARG

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Karan Singh, Proxy Counsel.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Raghuinder Verma, APP for the State with Insp. Ramkesh, PS EOW.

Mr. Hari Om, Ms. Preeti, Ms. Samanta Ansu Divi and Mr. Rohan Nagpal, Advs. for the complainant.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

%

24.07.2025

It is already 5:30 PM.

List on 16.10.2025.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

JULY 24, 2025

sk